redemption Share revaluation revaluation Retained

reserve premium reserve reserve profits Total
HK$m HK$m HK$m HK$m HK$m HK$m

Balance at 30 June 2004,
as previously reported 37.7 24,596.1 26.0 11.1 9,960.2 34,631.1

Effect of adoption of HKAS 17 – – – – 0.4 0.4

Balance at 30 June 2004, as restated 37.7 24,596.1 26.0 11.1 9,960.6 34,631.5
Scrip dividends – 243.9 – – – 243.9
Investment securities revaluation

surplus – – – 24.6 – 24.6
Investment properties revaluation surplus,

net of taxation – – 5.6 – – 5.6
Profit for the year – – – – 1,361.2 1,361.2
2004 final dividend paid – – – – (138.3 ) (138.3 )
2005 interim dividend paid – – – – (346.7 ) (346.7 )

Balance at 30 June 2005, as restated 37.7 24,840.0 31.6 35.7 10,836.8 35,781.8

Representing:
Balance at 30 June 2005 37.7 24,840.0 31.6 35.7 10,138.5 35,083.5
2005 proposed final dividend – – – – 698.3 698.3

37.7 24,840.0 31.6 35.7 10,836.8 35,781.8

Balance at 30 June 2005, as previously
reported 37.7 24,840.0 31.6 35.7 10,836.4 35,781.4

Effect of adoption of HKAS 17 – – – – 0.4 0.4

Balance at 30 June 2005, as restated before
opening adjustment 37.7 24,840.0 31.6 35.7 10,836.8 35,781.8

Effect of adoption of HKAS 40 – – (31.6) – 31.6 –

Balance at 1 July 2005, as adjusted 37.7 24,840.0 – 35.7 10,868.4 35,781.8
Scrip dividends – 388.2 – – – 388.2
Placement of shares – 1,123.5 – – – 1,123.5
Share placement expenses – (15.9) – – – (15.9)
Change in fair value of available-for-sale

financial assets – – – (17.8) – (17.8)
Profit for the year – – – – 2,140.1 2,140.1
2005 final dividend paid – – – – (698.3) (698.3)
2006 interim dividend payable – – – – (473.1) (473.1)

Balance at 30 June 2006 37.7 26,335.8 – 17.9 11,837.1 38,228.5

Representing:
Balance at 30 June 2006 37.7 26,335.8 – 17.9 11,104.3 37,495.7
2006 proposed final dividend – – – – 732.8 732.8

37.7 26,335.8 – 17.9 11,837.1 38,228.5

Notes to the Financial Statements

154 New World Development Company Limited

38 Borrowings
Group Company

Restated
2006 2005 2006 2005

HK$m HK$m HK$m HK$m

Non-current
Secured bank loans 11,074.5 10,491.9 – –
Unsecured bank loans 10,078.4 11,892.1 – –
Obligation under finance leases (Note b) 5.1 38.5 – –

21,158.0 22,422.5 – –
Current portion of long term borrowings (6,794.5) (11,718.5) – –

14,363.5 10,704.0 – –
Convertible bonds (Note c) 520.0 1,210.5 – –
Loans from minority shareholders (Note d) 489.3 539.4 – –

15,372.8 12,453.9 – –

Current
Short term secured bank loans 388.1 906.7 – –
Short term unsecured bank loans 490.1 1,452.4 11.3 8.0
Other unsecured loans 50.2 48.5 10.0 9.1
Loans from minority shareholders (Note d) 1,393.6 1,269.9 – –

2,322.0 3,677.5 21.3 17.1
Current portion of long term borrowings 6,794.5 11,718.5 – –

9,116.5 15,396.0 21.3 17.1

Total borrowings 24,489.3 27,849.9 21.3 17.1

(a) Maturity of bank loans is as follows:

Group

Secured Unsecured
bank loans bank loans Total

HK$m HK$m HK$m

Year 2006
Within one year 3,048.5 4,619.1 7,667.6
In the second year 1,924.9 4,470.5 6,395.4
In the third to fifth year 6,343.2 1,478.9 7,822.1
After the fifth year 146.0 – 146.0

11,462.6 10,568.5 22,031.1

Year 2005
Within one year 4,487.4 9,555.7 14,043.1
In the second year 2,337.9 1,953.3 4,291.2
In the third to fifth year 4,409.0 1,807.5 6,216.5
After the fifth year 164.3 28.0 192.3

11,398.6 13,344.5 24,743.1

155Annual Report 2006

Notes to the Financial Statements

38 Borrowings (continued)
(b) Finance lease obligations

Group

2006 2005
HK$m HK$m

Minimum lease payments
Within one year 5.3 35.3
In the second year – 3.9

5.3 39.2
Future finance charges (0.2) (0.7)

Present value 5.1 38.5

(c) Convertible bonds
On 26 April 2004, a subsidiary of the Group issued zero coupon guaranteed convertible bonds in the aggregate amount
of HK$1,350.0 million, which are convertible into fully paid shares with par value of HK$1.00 each of NWSH.

The bonds, guaranteed by NWSH, are convertible into the shares of NWSH at a conversion price of HK$13.63 per share